PARK William Stewart

Born: 24 Jul 1881 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 26 Dec 1937 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1835 - 1885 Dunedin
Mother: Annie Stewart 1842 - 1913 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 27 May 1909

SHUTTLEWORTH Lucy Margaret

Born: 10 Dec 1876 Howick, Lancashire, England
Died: 6 Mar 1966 (90) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas Moss 1834 - 1889

Mother: Ellen Harriet Brown 1835 - 1919

Children:

Park Iris Stewart

Born: 6 Oct 1911 Levin, NZ

Died: 5 May 1976 (65) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ, cremated

Married: 23 Apr 1938

Lynch Richard Avis

Born: 8 Feb 1912 Hastings, NZ
Died: 5 May 1977 (65) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

WW?2, Battalion Quartermaster, HQ 36 Survey Battery

Park Ian Edward Stewart
Born: 23 Jun 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 21 Feb 1970 (57) Malta
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 4 Jan 1941
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Chaplin Constance Agnes Jackson

Born: 7 Oct 1914 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 10 Jun 2004 (90) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Park Dorothea May (Dorothy)

Born: 1 May 1915 Levin, NZ

Died: 17 Jul 1994 (79) Levin, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1) 16 Jun 1940

Williams Edgar Grant

Born: 7 Feb 1916 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 27 Oct 1943 (27) Pacific Ocean
Buried: NZ War cemetery, New Caledonia

WW2, 2™ Lieutenant, 36" Infantry Battalion, KIA

Married: (2"%) 20 Feb 1947

Willcox Edward Dennitts

Born: 21 May 1914

Died: 3 Aug 1995 (81) Levin, NZ
Buried:

Park Norah Margaret Stewart
Born: 11 Aug 1917 Levin, NZ
Died: 17 Jul 1997 (80) Levin, NZ
Buried:

Married: 17 Apr 1948

Tomlinson John Sherwood

Born: 7 Feb 1914

Died: 15 Aug 1995 (81) Levin, NZ
Buried:

WW2, 2" Lieutenant, 18™ (Auckland) Battalion
Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:
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Electoral Rolls:

1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1975

1935
1938
1941
1943
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William
Dunedin
Reefton
Reefton
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
MacArthur St
MacArthur St
MacArthur St
MacArthur St

Richard
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Nelson
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Ian

Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd

Solicitor
Solicitor
Barrister & Solicitor
Barrister & Solicitor
Barrister & Solicitor
Barrister & Solicitor
Barrister & Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

Govt Clerk
Govt Clerk
Govt Clerk
Govt Clerk
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired

Student
Student
Solicitor
Solicitor

Lucy

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Iris

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

New Plymouth Nurse

Hastings
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Nelson
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Constance
Invercargill
Invercargill
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1999
2002
2002

1938

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
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Kawiu Rd Solicitor
Kawiu Rd Solicitor
MacArthur St Solicitor
MacArthur St Solicitor
18 Churchill St  Solicitor
18 Churchill St  Solicitor
18 Churchill St  Solicitor
12 Churchill St  Solicitor

12 Churchill St

12 Churchill St

12 Churchill St

12 Churchill St

110 Bartholomew Rd
47/685 Queen St
47/685 Queen St
47/685 Queen St
47/685 Queen St

Edgar

Hastings Accountant
Edward

Wellington Radio Technician
Timaru Airman

Oxford St Radio Technician
Trafalgar St Secretary

Bartholomew Rd Secretary
Bartholomew Rd Secretary
Bartholomew Rd Secretary
Bartholomew Rd Secretary

120 Bartholomew Rd
120 Bartholomew Rd
120 Bartholomew Rd
120 Bartholomew Rd
120 Bartholomew Rd
120 Bartholomew Rd

Co Director
Insurance Rep
Insurance Rep
Insurance Rep
Insurance Rep
Retired

John

Auckland Clerk
Waiuku Bank Officer
Wellsford Bank Officer
Wellsford Bank Officer

532 Oxford St

Cordial Manu'f

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Dorothy

Wellington

Wellington
Wellington

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Norah

Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster



1949 532 Oxford St Cordial Manu’f MacArthur St Married

1954 189 Weraroa Rd Manufacturer Levin Married
1957 189 Weraroa Rd Manufacturer Levin Married
1960 189 Weraroa Rd Manufacturer Levin Married
1963 189 Weraroa Rd Manufacturer Levin Married
1966 189 Weraroa Rd Manufacturer Levin Married
1969 103 Weraroa Rd Company Manager Levin Married
1972 103 Weraroa Rd Clerk Levin Married
1975 103 Weraroa Rd Clerk Levin Married
1978 103 Weraroa Rd Clerk Levin Married
1981 103 Weraroa Rd Clerk Levin Married
1987 103 Weraroa Rd Clerk Levin Married
1995 103 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
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