## PARK William Stewart

Born: 24 Jul 1881 Dunedin, NZ Died: 26 Dec 1937 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1835 – 1885 Dunedin Mother: Annie Stewart 1842 – 1913 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 27 May 1909

## SHUTTLEWORTH Lucy Margaret

Born: 10 Dec 1876 Howick, Lancashire, England

Died: 6 Mar 1966 (90) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas Moss 1834 – 1889 Mother: Ellen Harriet Brown 1835 – 1919

## **Children:**

Park Iris Stewart

Born: 6 Oct 1911 Levin, NZ
Died: 5 May 1976 (65) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ, cremated

Married: 23 Apr 1938

Lynch Richard Avis

Born: 8 Feb 1912 Hastings, NZ
Died: 5 May 1977 (65) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

WW2, Battalion Quartermaster, HQ 36<sup>th</sup> Survey Battery

Park Ian Edward Stewart

Born: 23 Jun 1913 Levin, NZ Died: 21 Feb 1970 (57) Malta Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 4 Jan 1941

**Chaplin Constance Agnes Jackson** 

Born: 7 Oct 1914 Invercargill, NZ

Died: 10 Jun 2004 (90) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Park Dorothea May (Dorothy)

Born: 1 May 1915 Levin, NZ Died: 17 Jul 1994 (79) Levin, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 16 Jun 1940

Williams Edgar Grant

Born: 7 Feb 1916 Gisborne, NZ Died: 27 Oct 1943 (27) Pacific Ocean

Buried: NZ War cemetery, New Caledonia

WW2, 2<sup>nd</sup> Lieutenant, 36<sup>th</sup> Infantry Battalion, KIA

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 20 Feb 1947

Willcox Edward Dennitts

Born: 21 May 1914

Died: 3 Aug 1995 (81) Levin, NZ

**Buried:** 

Park Norah Margaret Stewart

Born: 11 Aug 1917 Levin, NZ Died: 17 Jul 1997 (80) Levin, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: 17 Apr 1948

Tomlinson John Sherwood

Born: 7 Feb 1914

Died: 15 Aug 1995 (81) Levin, NZ

**Buried:** 

WW2, 2<sup>nd</sup> Lieutenant, 18<sup>th</sup> (Auckland) Battalion

**Property:** 

Does not appear on any property lists

**Notes:** 

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	William		Lucy	
1903	Dunedin	Solicitor		
1905	Reefton	Solicitor		
1908	Reefton	Barrister & Solicitor		N4 : 1
1911	Levin	Barrister & Solicitor	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Barrister & Solicitor	Levin 	Married
1919	Levin	Barrister & Solicitor	Levin 	Married
1922	Levin	Barrister & Solicitor	Levin 	Married
1925	Levin	Solicitor	Levin 	Married
1928	Levin	Solicitor	Levin 	Married
1931	Kawiu Rd	Solicitor	Levin 	Married
1935	Kawiu Rd	Solicitor	Levin	Married
1938	Kawiu Rd			Widow
1941	Kawiu Rd			Widow
1943	Kawiu Rd			Widow
1946	Kawiu Rd			Widow
1949	Kawiu Rd			Widow
1954	MacArthur St			Widow
1957	MacArthur St			Widow
1960	MacArthur St			Widow
1963	MacArthur St			Widow
	Richard		Iris	
1935	Hastings	Govt Clerk	New Plymo	
1938	Hastings Hastings	Govt Clerk	New Plymo Hastings	Married
1938 1941	Hastings Hastings Hastings	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd	Married Married
1938 1941 1943	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd	Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson	Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh ChCh Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant Retired	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1975	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Nelson Christchurch Christchurch Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Kawiu Rd	Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Govt Clerk Civil Servant	New Plymo Hastings Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd Nelson ChCh ChCh Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Constance Invercargill	Married

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd MacArthur St MacArthur St 18 Churchill St 18 Churchill St 18 Churchill St 12 Churchill St 11 Churchill St 12 Churchill St 11 Churchill St	_	tor tor tor tor tor	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1995	47/685 Queen St				Widow
1999	47/685 Queen St				Widow
2002 2002	47/685 Queen St 47/685 Queen St				Widow Widow
2002	47/003 Queen 30				WIGOW
	Edgar			Dorothy	
1938	Hastings	Accou	untant	Wellington	Spinster
1938	<b>Edward</b> Wellington	Radio	) Technician		
1941				Wellington	Spinster
1943	Timaru	Airma	an	Wellington	•
1946	Oxford St	Radio	Technician	J	·
1949	Trafalgar St	Secre	etary	Levin	Married
1954	Bartholomew Rd	Secre	etary	Levin	Married
1957	Bartholomew Rd	Secre	etary	Levin	Married
1960	Bartholomew Rd	Secre	etary	Levin	Married
1963	Bartholomew Rd		•	Levin	Married
1969	120 Bartholomew	_	Co Director	Levin	Married
1972	120 Bartholomew		Insurance Rep	Levin	Married
1975	120 Bartholomew		Insurance Rep	Levin	Married
1978	120 Bartholomew		Insurance Rep	Levin	Married
1981	120 Bartholomew		Insurance Rep	Levin	Married
1987	120 Bartholomew	/ Ka	Retired	Levin	Married
1935	<b>John</b> Auckland	Clerk		Norah	
1938	Waiuku			Kawiu Rd	Spinster
1941	Wellsford	Bank Officer Bank Officer		Kawiu Rd Kawiu Rd	Spinster
1943	Wellsford		Officer	Kawiu Rd	Spinster
1946	532 Oxford St		al Manu'f	Kawiu Rd	Spinster
-		- · <del>- · ·</del>	-		,

1949	532 Oxford St	Cordial Manu'f	MacArthur	St Married
1954	189 Weraroa Rd	Manufacturer	Levin	Married
1957	189 Weraroa Rd	Manufacturer	Levin	Married
1960	189 Weraroa Rd	Manufacturer	Levin	Married
1963	189 Weraroa Rd	Manufacturer	Levin	Married
1966	189 Weraroa Rd	Manufacturer	Levin	Married
1969	103 Weraroa Rd	Company Manager	Levin	Married
1972	103 Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1975	103 Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1978	103 Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1981	103 Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1987	103 Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1995	103 Weraroa Rd		Levin	Widow